Proceeds from issuance of corporate bonds 76,255 47,038

Repayments of corporate bonds (93,896) (84,589)

Payments for repurchase of treasury stock (9) (14)

Cash dividends paid (49,677) (46,572)

Cash dividends paid to non-controlling interests (2,123) (1,627)

Others (38,280) (82,996)

Net cash used in financing activities (7,094) (105,477)

Translation adjustments of cash and cash
equivalents

(4,502) 7,359

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

119,003 (119,896)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of
period

239,140 358,144

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 358,144 238,248

― 14 ―

(5) Note on Consolidated Financial Statements

 (Note on Premise of Going Concern) : No

 (Changes in Accounting Policies)

  Effective from FY2021, Toyota Industries adopted Interest Rate Benchmark Reform amendments to IFRS 9, IAS 39

 and IFRS 7 (issued in September 2019).

― 15 ―

 (Segment Information)

 FY2020 (April 1, 2019 - March 31, 2020)

 (Millions of yen)

  Automobile
Materials
Handling

Equipment

Textile
Machinery

Others
(Note 2)

Total
(Note 1)

Adjustments
(Note 3)

Consolidated
(Note 4)

Sales

Outside customer
sales

613,886 1,436,396 61,756 59,316 2,171,355 － 2,171,355

Inter-segment
transactions

25,636 2,142 202 28,798 56,781 (56,781) －

Total 639,523 1,438,538 61,959 88,115 2,228,137 (56,781) 2,171,355

Segment profit (loss) 17,290 102,246 2,942 5,944 128,423 (189) 128,233

Segment assets 569,873 1,947,476 51,680 217,747 2,786,778 2,492,875 5,279,653

Financial income   74,864

Financial expenses   (8,283)

Share of profit (loss) of
investments accounted
for by the equity
method

   1,472

Profit before income
taxes

   196,288

(Notes) 1. Main products and services of each segment

Automobile..... Vehicles, diesel and gasoline engines, car air-conditioning compressors,
electronics components, foundry parts for engines

Materials handling equipment... Lift trucks, warehouse trucks, automated storage and retrieval systems,
aerial work platforms, logistics solutions, sales financing business